Q	68	0	8	Ç

Comparison Com	Form PTO-1595 (modified)	i arring i stati grafin eiget grafe eilen geleg lætte tjæte flæte f		Q6808
To the Hoporable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies):		102036929		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
Eideki TERAMIRA Mamora MUSASA Kiyohiro KONDO 3.18.00 14.18, Takatsuji-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi 467-8525 14.18, Takatsuji-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi 467-8526	To the Hammel C		Y	II C Dataset 100 s
Eideki TERAMIRA Mamora MUSASA Kiyohiro KONDO 3.18.00 14.18, Takatsuji-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi 467-8525 14.18, Takatsuji-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi 467-8526	1. Name of conveying party(ice):	ents and Trademarks: Please record the	he attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof
Mamoru MUSASA Kiyohiro KONDO 3. Nature of conveying party(es) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance. Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Hideki TED AMLID A	= Traine and add	diess of receivi	ng party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(cs) attached? Yes No	Mamoru MUSASA	NGK SPARK PI	LUG CO I TD	•
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? □ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance. □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date: February 18th and 19th, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a now application, the execution date of the application is: February 18th and 19th, A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pemsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. To the best of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Book Assignment		1 14 10 Talani	i-cho, Mizuho-	ku, Nagoya-shi. Aichi 467-8525
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	3.78	Japan Japan		5 y - 4 m 10 / 8929
S. Nature of conveyance. ☐ Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: February 18th and 19th, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a now application, the execution date of the application is: February 18th and 19th, A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 B. Deposit account number: 1		}		To _
S. Nature of conveyance. ☐ Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: February 18th and 19th, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a now application, the execution date of the application is: February 18th and 19th, A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 B. Deposit account number: 1		1		
S. Nature of conveyance. ☐ Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: February 18th and 19th, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a now application, the execution date of the application is: February 18th and 19th, A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 B. Deposit account number: 1	1	1		ni∰ ¦
S. Nature of conveyance. ☐ Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: February 18th and 19th, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a now application, the execution date of the application is: February 18th and 19th, A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 B. Deposit account number: 1	j	1		-20
S. Nature of conveyance. ☐ Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: February 18th and 19th, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a now application, the execution date of the application is: February 18th and 19th, A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 B. Deposit account number: 1				90
S. Nature of conveyance. ☐ Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: February 18th and 19th, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a now application, the execution date of the application is: February 18th and 19th, A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 B. Deposit account number: 1	Additional name(s) of conveying party(igs) attacks to	7.0		<u>0</u>
Additional number(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Additional number(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Additional number(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Additional number(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Additional number of applications and patents involved: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenuc, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 Authorized to be charged to deposit account No. 19-4880. ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account: Boposit account number: 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignment	3. Nature of conveyance:	⊥ Yes ⊻ No		با.
Security Agreement				
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Execution Date: February 18th and 19th, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 18th and 19th, 2002 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Additional number of application is: February 18th and 19th, 2002 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Additional number of application is: February 18th and 19th, 2002 Additional numbers attached? Additional number of application is: February 18th and 19th, 2002 Additional number of application is: February 18th and 19th, 2002 Additional number of application is: February 18th and 19th, 2002 Additional number of application is: February 18th and 19th, 2002 Additional number of application is: February 18th and 19th, 2002 Additional number of application is: February 18th and 19th, 2002 Additional number of application is: February 18th and 19th, 2002 Additional number of application is: February 18th and 19th, 2002 Additional number of application is: February 18th and 19th, 2002 Additional number of application is: February 18th and 19th, 2002 Additional number of application is: February 18th and 19th, 2002 Additional number of application is: February 18th and 19th, 2002 Additional number of application is: February 18th and 19th, 2002 Additional number of application is: February 18th and 19th, 2002 Additional number of application is: February 18th and 19th, 2002 Additional number of applications and patents involved: 2 Additional number of applications an	=8:			
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	e		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 1	□ Other			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 18th and 19th, 2002 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 □ Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 □ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignment Box Assignment				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 18th and 19th, 2002 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 □ Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 □ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignment Box Assignment	Execution Date: February 18th and 19th, 2002	Additional name (-)	0 11 .	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 18th and 19th. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 Characteristic Succession of the application is: February 18th and 19th. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Abraham J. Rosner Reg. No. 33,276 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignment	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	10/4 00001		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached?	If this document is being filed together with	10/098380		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached?	2002	a now application, the execution d	ate of the appli	cation is: February 18th and 19th,
Additional numbers attached?	A. Patent Application No.(s)	-		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignment		2. Tatent 110.(3)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignment	A .4.1.1.		_	
Concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 Belosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document O March 18, 2002 Abraham J. Rosner Reg. No. 33,276 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignment	5. Name and address of party to whom correspond			
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Cypus March 18, 2002 Abraham J. Rosner Reg. No. 33,276 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignment	concerning document should be mailed	ondence 6. Total number of	applications ar	nd patents involved:
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213		7 T-4-1 C - (27 OF	TD 2 41)	1
Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 Authorized to be charged to deposit Account No. 19-4880. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:				
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document O The Description of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignment		MI Enclosed, P.	lease charge an	y underpayment in connection
8. Deposit account number: 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Abraham J. Rosner Reg. No. 33,276 March 18, 2002 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignment		Authorized t	o be charged to	oosit Account No. 19-4880.
Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document March 18, 2002 Abraham J. Rosner Reg. No. 33,276 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignment	-			deposit account
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document March 18, 2002 Abraham J. Rosner Reg. No. 33,276 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignment		8. Deposit account		880
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Abraham J. Rosner Reg. No. 33,276 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignment		(Attach duplicat		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Abraham J. Rosner Reg. No. 33,276 March 18, 2002 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignment				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document March 18, 2002 Abraham J. Rosner Reg. No. 33,276 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignment	9 Statement and signature			
Abraham J. Rosner Reg. No. 33,276 March 18, 2002 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignment	•			attacked come is a true come of the
Abraham J. Rosner Reg. No. 33,276 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignment		regoing injormation is true and co	orreci ana any i	attachea copy is a true copy of the
Abraham J. Rosner Reg. No. 33,276 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignment	original document			\
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignment	Offer		N	1arch 18, 2002
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignment	Abraham J. Rosnér	Reg. No. 33,276		Date
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignment			4 4 4	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignment	Total number of page	es including cover sheet, attachmen	sheet information	tion to:
Box Assignment	Mail documents to b	oe recornen with required covers	oneet mioriita irks	ion to.
	C			
washington, 17.0, 2023		Washington, D.C. 20231		

00000010 10098380 03/29/2002 TDTAZ1

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 012718 FRAME: 0258

ASSIGNMENT

POZNOKSOB S

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

name and
address of
assignee

NGK SPARK PLUG CO., LTD. 14-18, Takatsuji-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagova-shi, Aichi 467-8525 Japan

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

title of invention

SPARK PLUG AND METHOD OF PRODUCING SAME

as set forth in his/her United States Patent Application

		_		
cb	e	≏k⊤	0	ne

(x)	executed concurre	atly herewith	
()	executed on		
Ò	Serial No	Filed	

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations and Convention applications based in whole or in part on said invention or upon said application, including the right to make applications for Letters Patents throughout the world in respect to the invention and to claim priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of any country which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues, reexaminations, or extensions, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not be made; and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not be made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its

successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he/she has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he/she has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he/she will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him/her relating to said invention or patent application and that he/she will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues, reexaminations, or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC the power to insert in this Assignment any further United States for said invention; identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

names and signatures	Hideki Jeramura Name: Hideki Teramura	_date_ <u>02/18/02</u>	Name: Mamoru Musas	_date_ <u>02/19/02</u> a
of inventors	Klythire Konde Name: Kiyohiro Kondo	date 02/.8/02	Name:	date

RECORDED: 03/18/2002

PATENT REEL: 012718 FRAME: 0259